An additional instrument used to quantify interest
rate risk exposure is the calculation of interest
rate sensitivity, expressed by the so-called ”delta”
parameter. The first step to determine this para-
meter requires calculating the present values of all
asset and equity/liability items on the statement
of financial position. In a second step, the interest
rates of yield curves used for this calculation are
subjected to a one basis point parallel shift up
(a method known as the ”key rate method”). Delta
is the present value of the profit or loss resulting
from this yield curve change.

Present-value impact of an interest rate shock
in accordance with section 25a of the KWG
The following table provides a breakdown of pres-
ent value changes by currency as at the reporting
date, based on interest rate shock scenarios pre-
scribed by banking regulators for external reporting
purposes. For this  purpose, the yield curve is
 subjected to a parallel 200 basis point downshift ,
down to the zero per cent line at the maximum,
unless the relevant interest rate was already nega-
tive to start with. As in the previous years, the ratio

31 December 2018

Present value change

-200 bp +200 bp

€ mn

EUR -140 204

GBP -12 -12

USD -10 -10

Other -12 -12

Total -174 170

Percentage ratio to regulatory capital 5.3 5.2

G
ro

up
 M

an
ag

em
en

t
R

ep
o

rt
C

o
ns

o
lid

at
ed

 F
in

an
ci

al
 S

ta
te

m
en

ts
Tr

an
sp

ar
en

cy

81Aareal Bank Group – Annual Report 2018  Group Management Report | Risk Report

of the aggregate of all foreign-currency amounts
to Aareal Bank Group’s regulatory capital is clearly
below the prescribed threshold of 20 %.

Interest rate gap analysis
Further, the gap analysis per currency provides
 information on all of the Bank’s positions in
 respect of which the interest rate has been fixed.
In addition to disclosing the net gap positions in
the respective maturity bucket, this data allows